502693999 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN ANDREW URDAN	10/21/2013
MONETA K. HO KUSHNER	10/21/2013
KAREN SCOTT	11/04/2013
MARY-LYNNE WILLIAMS	11/04/2013
ORRY WIJANARKO SOEGIONO	12/19/2013
BILL LIU	10/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29459051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lwilley@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013797.09699

PATENT

502693999 REEL: 032288 FRAME: 0881

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE S. CHANG
Signature:	/Steve Chang/
Date:	02/25/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=9699_Assignment#page1.tif source=9699_Assignment#page2.tif source=9699_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Williams, Orry Wijanarko S ("INVENTION") disclosed a	oegiono and Bill Liu (". and/or claimed in a pat	K. Mo Kushner, Karen Scott, ASSIGNORS"), have invente ent application entitled "DISI	d subject matter
WITH GRAPHICAL USER	INTERFACE" ("APPL	ICATION"), which:	
will be finereby & Witco 4051, w parenth APPLIC was file is filed of Microsoft Co successors and assigns ("/ and exclusive rights, title as	filed without this execu authorize and request off, LTD., 1100 13th Stight of the American Am	ted PATENT ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNEE'S legal represer reet NW, Suite 1200, Washin h customer number 28319, to filed fumber and filing date, when as given U.S. Serial No. 29/4 on Corporation, on behalf of d to, and is desirous of acqui NTION and the APPLICATIC as continuing applications, ir	itatives, of Banner igton, DC 20005- o insert here in) this known; 59051; itself and its ring, the entire ON (and all other
United States, its territories	and all foreign count	ries ("APPLICATION DERIVA	ATIMES"NY
For good an acknowledged by the ASSI ASSIGNEE, the entire and APPLICATION (and APPLI ASSIGNOR making and prosecution of	d valuable considerating GNORS, the ASSIGN exclusive rights, title a CATION DERIVATIVE Sagree to execute all the APPLICATION (ar	on, the receipt of which is he ORS hereby sell, assign and and interest in the INVENTIOLES); instruments and documents and APPLICATION DERIVATI	reby transfer to the N and the required for the VES), for litigation
to the Application (and	ived incremon, and io Application nebi	r the purpose of protecting a	nd perrecting title
to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIV	Alives).	
10-21-13		Manual Control of the	
DATE		Alan Andrew Urdan	wa.
10.21.2013	<u>Cla</u>		
DATE		Moneta K. Ho Kushner	
11/4/2013	E Dan	<u> Lan</u>	
DATE		Karen Scott	so.
11/4/2013	MM	~~~	
DATE	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Mary-Lynne Williams	
***************************************		v	
DATE		Orry Wijanarko Soegiono	
		·	
DATE	**************************************	Bill Liu	•

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

VVIIIams, Urry Wijanarko ("INVENTION") disclosed WITH GRAPHICAL USE will be hereb & Wite 4051, parent APPL was fill is filled Microsoft (successors and assigns (and exclusive rights, title (applications and patents of United States, its territorie	Andrew Urdan, Moneta K. Ho Kushne Soegiono and Bill Liu ("ASSIGNORS I and/or claimed in a patent application RINTERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), who filed without this executed PATENT y authorize and request ASSIGNEE's coff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suit who are associated with customer not the sis (U.S. Serial Number and filed on 6/25/2013 and was given U.S. I concurrently herewith; Corporation, a Washington Corporation "ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is defined therefrom, such as continuing es, and all foreign countries ("APPLICES), and all foreign countries ("APPLICES).	"), have invented subject matter in entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN which: ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS Slegal representatives, of Banner e 1200, Washington, DC 20005-umber 28319, to insert here in filed
For good a	nd valuable consideration, the receip SIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby :	t of which is hereby
ASSIGNEE, the entire and	d exclusive rights, title and interest in	sell, assign and transfer to the the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPI	LICATION DERIVATIVES);	
making and prosecution o	RS agree to execute all instruments a f the APPLICATION (and APPLICAT	nd documents required for the
regarding letters patent de	inved therefrom, and for the purpose	of protecting and perfecting title
to the APPLICATION (and	I APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
10.21.14		
DATE		3 0 3
	Alan Andre	w Urdan
10-21-263		annum mun.
DATE	Moneta K.	Ho Kushner
11/4/2013		ay farment
<u> </u>		
11/4/2013	7000	.
DATE	/_//////////// <u>/</u>	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
DAIC	Mary-Lynno	> Williams
12/19/2013	\\HD\M\M\M\M\L	
DATE	Orry Wijanz	rrko Soegiono
DATE	Bill Liu	***************************************
	WITTER ANTINE	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("INVENTION") disclosed and	rew Urdan, Moneta K. Ho Kushner, Karen Scott, Mary-Lynne egiono and Bill Liu ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matted diversities in a patient application entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN	er J
WITH GRAPHICAL USER IN	ITERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), which:	•
🔀 will be file	d without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNODS	
hereby au	thorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Ban	nar
& Witcoff,	LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 2000	Hei
4051, who	are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in	5 -
parenthes	is (U.S. Serial No, filed) this	
APPLICA	ΓΙΟΝ's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;	
was filed o	on <u>6/25/2013</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>29/459051;</u>	
is filed cor	icurrently herewith;	
	oration, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its	
successors and assigns ("AS	SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire	
and exclusive rights, title and	interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all othe	
applications and patents deriv	ed therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the	r
United States, its territories, a	nd all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and v	aluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGN	ORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	
ASSIGNEE, the entire and ex	clusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the	
APPLICATION (and APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVESY	
ASSIGNORS a	gree to execute all instruments and documents required for the	
, (00,0101010	gree to execute all instruments and documents required for the	
making and prosecution of the	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEPLYATIVES)	
making and prosecution of the	APPLICATION (and ADDLICATION DEDIVIATIVES) to be a	
regarding letters patent derive	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfection till	
making and prosecution of the	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfection till	
regarding letters patent derive	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfection till	
regarding letters patent derive	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfection till	
regarding letters patent derive	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation that the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and AP	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfection till	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and AP	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation that the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and APDATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and AP	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation that the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and APDATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and APDATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and APDATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and APDATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan Moneta K. Ho Kushner	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and APDATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan Moneta K. Ho Kushner	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and APDATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan Moneta K. Ho Kushner Karen Scott	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and APDATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan Moneta K. Ho Kushner	
regarding letters patent derive to the APPLICATION (and APDATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan Moneta K. Ho Kushner Karen Scott	
DATE DATE DATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan Moneta K. Ho Kushner Karen Scott Mary-Lynne Williams	
DATE DATE DATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan Moneta K. Ho Kushner Karen Scott	
DATE DATE DATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan Moneta K. Ho Kushner Karen Scott Mary-Lynne Williams	
DATE DATE DATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan Moneta K. Ho Kushner Karen Scott Mary-Lynne Williams	
DATE DATE DATE	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES). Alan Andrew Urdan Moneta K. Ho Kushner Karen Scott Mary-Lynne Williams	

RECORDED: 02/25/2014